Bulletin 855P
Panel Mount Signaling Devices
2 Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Overview/Product Selection
855P – B 10 ME 22
a b c d
EN 60947-5-1
EN 61000-6-2
EN 50081-2
UL 508
CSA 22.2 No. 14
65 mm Panel Mount Sounder45 mm Panel Mount Sounder 30 mm Panel Mount Sounder
Table of Contents
Product Selection ...... this page
Accessories.................. 6
Specifications.............. 7
Approximate
Dimensions................... 8
d
Mounting Hole
Code Description
22 22.5 mm
c
Size
Code Description
SE 30 mm
ME 45 mm
LE 65 mm
b
Voltage
Code Description
30 12…24V AC/DC
10 120V AC
20 240V AC
a
Housing Color
Code Description
B Black
Bulletin 855P — Panel Mount Sounder
Standards Compliance
and Certifications
Product Selection
Bulletin 855P — Panel Mount Signaling Products
Mounts in Standard 22.5 mm Hole
Watertight Panel Alarms in 3 Different Sizes
Sound Output Ranging from 80 dB @ 1 Meter to 105 dB @ 1 Meter
IP65 Environmental Rating
UL Type 4/4X/13
Selectable Continuous or Pulsing Tone on 30 mm and 45 mm
Selectable Continuous, Wobble or Pulsing Tone on 65 mm
Combination Sounder and LED products
Panel Mount Strobe or LED Indicator products
Plug-in Terminal Blocks, IP2X Rated
Housing Color Voltage Size Cat. No.
Black
12…24V AC/DC
30 mm 855P-B30SE22
45 mm 855P-B30ME22
65 mm 855P-B30LE22
120V AC
30 mm 855P-B10SE22
45 mm 855P-B10ME22
65 mm 855P-B10LE22
cULus Listed (File No. E14840,
Guide No. NKCR)
CE Marked